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Title V Abstinence Education Program Grantees 
(FY 2005) 

 
1. Abstinence Educators’ Network 

Debra Friece 
Director 
PO Box 30 
Westville, OH 43078 
1-937-408-5992   Kfriece@woh.rr.com 
 

 
2. Abstinence the Better Choice 

Cheryl Biddle 
 Director 

1815 W. Market Street, Suite 110 
   Akron, Ohio 44313   abstinencebetterchoice.com 
 1-330-864-1359 
 

3. Clark County Combined Health District 
Judy Andrews 
Project Director 
529 East Home Road 
Springfield, Ohio 45503  jandrews@ccchd.com 
1-937-390-5600 

 
4. Directions for Youth & Families 

Jorie Schwartz 
Program Director 
1066 N. High Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43201  jschwartz@dfyf.org 
1-614-294-3247 

 
5. Healthy Visions 

Carole Adlard 
Executive Director 
9990 Zig Zag Road 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45242  healthyvisions@aol.com 
1-513-793-7268 

 
6. Huron County General Health District 

Angela Smith  
Program Coordinator 
180 Milan Avenue 
Norwalk, Ohio 44857   tpp@huroncohealth.com 
1-419-668-1652 

 
 

7. Miami County General Health District   
Deborah Minix 
Program Director 
510 W. Water Street, Suite 130 
Troy, Ohio 45373   waitandc@hotmail.com or dminix@miamicountyhealth.net 
1-937-440-5411 
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8. Pregnancy Decision Health Center 

Doug Arnold 
Program Coordinator 
665 E. Dublin-Granville Road 
Suite 120 
Columbus, Ohio 43229  douga@pdhc.org 
1-614-540-9596 

 
9. Pregnancy Resource Center 

Elizabeth Weatherspoon 
Executive Director 
201 East Grant Avenue 
P. O. Box 136 
Georgetown, Ohio 45121  prc@bright.net 

 1-937-378-6853  
 

10. REACH 
Jan Seibel 
Executive Director 
7729 Greenville-Celina Road 
Greenville, Ohio 45331  jan@4abstinence.com 
1-937-547-9500 

 
11. R.I.D.G.E. Project Inc. 

Cathy Tijerina 
Executive Director 
303 Frazier Avenue 
Holgate, Ohio 43527   theridge@henry-net.com 
1-419-264-8324 

 
12. St. Vincent Mercy Medical Center 

Connie Cameron 
Program Director 
2213 Cherry Street 
Toledo, Ohio 43608   connie_cameron@mhsnr.org 

 1-419-251-2453 
 
 

13. Zanesville-Muskingum County Health Department 
Kathy McLeish 
205 North Seventh Street 
Zanesville, Ohio 43701  Kathymcleish@pro-muskingum.org 
1-740-454-9908 


